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Kathryn Adams University of Heidelberg kathrynsjadams@gmail.com
Lesley Alborough Nottingham Trent University 1-D, 3-D, 4-D lesley.alborough@ntu.ac.uk
Susan Appe Rockefeller College of Public Affairs & Policy Universityat Al  3-D sappe@albany.edu

Breda Bailey Department of Rural and Community Development breda.bailey@drcd.gov.ie
Andrea Bartikova Masaryk University 4-B 20024 @mail.muni.cz

Ciara Bates Department of Rural and Community Development ciara.bates@drcd.gov.ie
Ursa Bernardic University of Geneva, GSEM 5-B ursa.bernardic@unige.ch
Michele Betsill University of Copenhagen 3-E m.betsill@ifs.ku.dk

Simona Biancu European Fundraising Association 2-D simona@engagedin.net
Paula Bibby University of Cambridge pb630@cam.ac.uk

Alison Body University of Kent 2-A, 3-B, 4-B  A.m.body@kent.ac.uk

Silke Boenigk University of Hamburg 4-D, 5-B silke.boenigk@uni-hamburg.de
Ida Cecilie Bondesen Rasmussen  University of Copenhagen wgd1l70@alumni.ku.dk
Brendan Bradley SmartSimple Software bbradley@smartSimple.com
Oonagh Breen University College Dublin 1-A oonagh.breen@ucd.ie

Beth Breeze University of Kent b.breeze@kent.ac.uk

Tara Bryan University of Nebraska at Omaha tbryan@unomaha.edu

Egle Butkeviciene Kaunas University of Technology 1-B egle.butkeviciene@ktu.lt
David Campbell Binghamton University 3-D dcamp@binghamton.edu
Alan Carr University College Dublin alan.carrl@ucdconnect.ie
James Carrol Central Bank of Ireland

Denise Charlton The Community Foundation for Ireland joconnor@foundation.ie

Madeleine Clarke Genio Trust Madeleine.Clarke@genio.ie




anne.cornilleau@fdf.org

pdanahey@iupui.edu

philliteracy@gmail.com

tine.debock@kuleuven.be

harvey.duthie@ul.ie

fpd306@alumni.ku.dk

f.fairbairn@icloud.com

tine.faseur@kuleuven.be

orla.gallagher@ucdfoundation.ie

karalyn.gardner@dafne-online.eu

gautierart@essec.edu

nils.geib@uni-hamburg.de

laetitia.gill@unige.ch

mihaela@communityfoundations.eu

dagmar@viaclarita.cz

Lucia.Gomez@unige.ch

gummelsann@gmail.com

hanna.hanses@dafne-online.eu

joconnor@foundation.ie

Anne Cornilleau Fondation de France

Pat Danahey Janin Indiana University 2-A

Rhodri Davies Pears Foundation

Tine De Bock KU Leuven 5-B

Arjen De Wit Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam 1-C a.de.wit@vu.nl
Gemma Donnelly-Cox Trinity Business School, Trinity College Dublin gdnnllyc@tcd.ie
Harvey Duthie University of Limerick Foundation

Stella Kristine Faal University of Copenhagen

Fiona Fairbairn University of Kent 5-B

Tine Faseur KULeuven@campus Brussels 5-B

Orla Gallagher UCD Foundation

Maria Gallo Trinity College Dublin 4-A gallom@tcd.ie
Karalyn Gardner Dafne

Arthur Gautier ESSEC Business School 2-D, 3-A

Nils Geib University of Hamburg 4-D

Laetitia Gill Geneva University

Mihaela Giurgiu ECFI

Dagmar Goldmannova Via Clarita 3-C

Lucia Gbémez Teijeiro Geneva University 5-A

Caroline Graf Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam 3-B c.graf@vu.nl
Ann Gummels PhAR

Hanna Hanses Dafne

Frances Haworth The Community Foundation for Ireland

Alice Hengevoss University of Basel 4-D

alice.hengevoss@unibas.ch




laura.hesse@uni-hamburg.de

Adam-holubar@seznam.cz

amelia.ireland@hotmail.com

isaac@firstgive.co.uk

tj3@st-andrews.ac.uk

m.s.m.khanl@ncl.ac.uk

bara.novosadova@gmail.com

michaela@viaclarita.cz

m.laudi@maastrichtuniversity.nl

chiara.leardini@univr.it

giedre.lideikyte-huber@unige.ch

james@communityfoundations.eu

jelena.matancevic@pravo.hr

kate.mccarthy@benefacts.ie

elizabeth.mckeon@ikeafoundation.org

dominik.meier@unibas.ch

maikel.meijeren@ru.nl

georg.mildenberger@csi.uni-heidelberg.de

j.mohan@bham.ac.uk

Laura Hesse Universitdat Hamburg 5-B

Adam Holubar Masaryk University, Brno 3-C

Barry Hoolwerf ERNOP info@ernop.eu
Amelia Ireland First Give 4-C

Isaac Jones First Give 4-C

Tobias Jung University of St Andrews 1-D, 2-A

Muhammad Khan Newcastle University. UK 2-C, 4-D

Sevda Kilicalp European Foundation Centre skilicalp@efc.be
Barbora Komberec Novosadova Univerzita Karlova 3-C

Stephanie Koolen-Maas Erasmus Universiteit Rotterdam 1-B, 3-A s.a.maas@rsm.nl
Michaela Kreuterova Via Clarita

Marten Laudi Maastricht University 5-C

Chiara Leardini University of Verona 5-A

Giedre Lideikyte Huber University of Geneva 4-B, 5-B, 5-D

James Magowan ECFI 1-D

Jelena Matancevic University of Zagreb

Kate McCarthy Benefacts

Elizabeth McKeon IKEA Foundation 3-E

Dominik Meier University of Basel 5-A

Maikel Meijeren Radboud University Nijmegen 1-B

Lucas Meijs Rotterdam School of Management, Erasmus University 1-B, 3-A Lmeys@rsm.nl
Georg Mildenberger University of Heidelberg

John Mohan University of Birmingham 3-C

Anne Monier Essec Business School - Philanthropy Chair 3-E

anne.monier@ens-Ish.org




joconnor@foundation.ie

eilis@philanthropy.ie

michaela.neumayr@wu.ac.at

bairbre.nicaongusa@drcd.gov.ie

inolte@hs-harz.de

dennis@2into3.com

paquot.a@kbs-frb.be

callum.pethick@live.com

Ipsantos@gulbenkian.pt

kevin.power@drcd.gov.ie

michael.j.price@northumbria.ac.uk

patricia.quinn@benefacts.ie

radovanovic@instifdt.bg.ac.rs

marlou.ramaekers@ru.nl

rrametta@unite.it

marta.reyg@udc.es

renato.roda@compagniadisanpaolo.it

katerina.ronovska@law.muni.cz

mira.roeseler@unibas.ch

gina.rossi@uniud.it

jake.ryan@drcd.gov.ie

carolin.saltzmann@uni-hamburg.de

Catherine Mullarkey The Community Foundation for Ireland

Eilis Murray Philanthropy Ireland

Michaela Neumayr WU Vienna 2-B
Bairbre Nic Aongusa Department of Rural and Community Development

Isabella Nolte Harz University of Applied Sciences 1-C
Dennis O'Connor 2into3

Malika Ouacha Rotterdam School of Management 2-D, 3-B ouacha@rsm.nl
Anne-Laure  Paquot Transnational Giving Europe 5-D
Callum Pethick First Give 4-C

Luis Placido dos Santos Calouste Gulbenkian Foundation

Kevin Power Department of Rural and Community Development

Michael Price Northumbria University 2-C, 4-D
Patricia Quinn Benefacts

Bojana Radovanovic University of Belgrade 1-D, 4-A
Marlou Ramaekers Radboud University Nijmegen 1-C
Raffaella Rametta University of Teramo 4-B
Marta Rey-Garcia University of A Corufia 1-D, 2-C
Renato Roda Fondazione Compagnia di San Paolo 2-C
Katerina Ronovska Masaryk University 5-D
Mira Roseler University of Basel

Gina Rossi University of Udine 1-D, 5-A
Jake Ryan Department of Rural and Community Development

Carolin Saltzmann Universitat Hamburg 3-B
Joris Schroder Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam 1-A, 2-B

j.m.schroeder@vu.nl




neamat.sidani@doct.uliege.be

melanie.sidwell@colorado.edu

pm.smeets@maastrichtuniversity.nl

smithsr83@gmail.com

nina.sooter@unige.ch

maja.spanu@fdf.org

csprenger@nes.ru

drsteve.suckling@gmail.com

hsurmatz@efc.be

aletlitsyna@hse.ru

pthierfeldt@st-marys-music-school.co.uk

mtwardosz@kolping.pl

giuseppe.ugazio@unige.ch

egle.vaidelyte@ktu.lt

p.t.van.aken@vu.nl

d.vanderplas@cbf.nl

vanoverbeeke@rsm.nl

p.s.c.van.teunenbroek@vu.nl

wino.vanveen@bakermckenzie.com

ann.verbeeck@uza.be

tvohrabal@gmail.com

Theo Schuyt Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam t.schuyt@vu.nl
Neamat Sidani University of Liege

Melanie Sidwell University of Colorado Boulder 4-A
Paul Smeets Maastricht University 2-D, 5-C
Steven Smith Georgetown University 3-D
Nina M Sooter University of Geneva 1-A
Maja Spanu Fondation de France

Carsten Sprenger New Economic School

Steve Suckling Maslow Foundation

Hanna Surmatz European Foundation Centre 5-D
Alexandra Telitsyna National Research University

Peter Thierfeldt St Mary's Music School

Michal Twardosz Dzielo Kolpinga w Polsce

Giuseppe Ugazio University of Geneva 5-A, 5-B
Egle Vaidelyte Kaunas University of Technology 1-B
Petra van Aken Vrije Universiteit 3-A
Diederik van der Plas VU Amsterdam / CBF

Puck van Ipenburg-Hendriks Erasmus University Hendriks@rsm.nl
Philine van Overbeeke Erasmus University Rotterdam 1-B, 3-B
Claire van Teunenbroek VU Amsterdam 1-A, 2-B
Wino van Veen VU Amsterdam 5-D
Ann Verbeeck UZA Foundation

Tomas Vohrabal Masaryk University

Max von Abendroth Dafne 3-E

max.abendroth@dafne-online.eu




georg.vonschnurbein@unibas.ch

ness@themaslow.foundation

jwells@chelseaphysicgarden.co.uk

dwilhelm@hfg.org

Georg von Schnurbein University of Basel 5-C
Vanessa Webb The Maslow Foundation

Joanna Wells Chelsea Physic Garden

Daniel Wilhelm Harry Frank Guggenheim Foundation

Galit Yanay-Ventura The Max Stern Yezreel Valley College 2-B

galit.yv@gmail.com




